



Questionnaire and declaration of consent for the competition "A vision for Europe"

First name and surname:
Date of birth:
Residential address:
E-mail address:
Telephone number:
Name of the university attended:
Field of study:

I have attached a current enrolment certificate.

I agree that my personal data and my competition entry, which is labelled by name, may be processed by the Friedrich Stiftung for a specific purpose. The purpose of the data processing is the realisation of the competition "A Vision for Europe".

My consent is mandatory for participation in the competition. I can revoke my consent at any time, even partially, by sending an email to info@erhard-friedrich-stiftung.de. Revocation means that I will be excluded from further participation in the competition.

I have taken note of the privacy policy for the "A Vision for Europe" competition.

Date:

Signature:

I agree to the possible publication of my contribution and the mentioning of my name and the name of my university.

Date:

Signature:



Privacy policy for the competition "A vision for Europe"

1. Controller:

Friedrich Stiftung Schiffgraben 40 30175 Hannover E-mail: <u>info@erhard-friedrich-stiftung.de</u>

2. Collection and storage of participant data

The Friedrich Stiftung requires and requests the following personal data from students submitting an entry to the competition: First name, surname, date of birth, field of study and university. The home address, an e-mail address and a telephone number are also requested. In addition, the Friedrich Stiftung requires proof of enrolment from the participant. Participation in the competition is not possible without this mandatory information and proof. The information will be stored by the Friedrich Stiftung for the duration of the competition and, in the case of winners, beyond.

Upon receipt by the Friedrich Stiftung, the competition entries will be made available to the jurors in pseudonymised form for the judging process.

3. Publication of personal data

Participants' data will initially be stored internally by the Friedrich Stiftung. If a participant does not win a prize, the data will not be published and will be deleted after the end of the competition round.

If the participant wins a prize and has given his/her consent, his/her contribution, first and last name and the name of his/her university will be published on the website of the Friedrich Stiftung and Saarland University. The winning entries may also be published and disseminated in printed and electronic products and media (e.g. videos) of the Friedrich Stiftung, including using standard social media channels.

The Friedrich Stiftung also reserves the right to offer the award-winning contributions for publication and dissemination to selected media and institutions that have a particular interest in the contributions, considering the specific task at hand.

4. Purpose and legal basis of data collection

The Friedrich Stiftung collects and processes the personal data of participants to organise the "A Vision for Europe" competition and to carry out public relations work for it. The data will not be used for commercial purposes.

The Friedrich Stiftung only collects and processes personal data for the purpose of organising the competition if the participant has given their express permission to do so. The declaration of consent is part of the questionnaire for collecting the necessary data, which must be submitted together with the competition entry and proof of enrolment. The legal basis for data processing is Art. 6 para. 1 lit. a) EU General Data Protection Regulation (consent). If the participant wins a prize, Art. 6 para. 1 lit. c) EU General Data Protection Regulation (legal obligation for taxes and accounting) will be the legal basis for processing personal data in the context of the distribution of prize money.

5. Recipients of the personal data

The Friedrich Stiftung is supported by IT and other service providers in the processing of participants' personal data. The supporting IT and other service providers are subject to the instructions of the Friedrich Stiftung.

6. Duration of data processing, cancellation option

The data of participants who do not win a prize will be routinely deleted after the end of the competition.

The name, university and the respective contribution of the award winners will be processed as described in section 3, unless the persons concerned revoke their consent. The persons concerned may revoke their consent at any time for the future, and without giving reasons.

This does not apply to personal data that must be retained by the Friedrich Stiftung due to statutory retention periods. This data is routinely deleted after expiry of the statutory period.

7. Revocation of consent in accordance with Art. 7 para. 3 GDPR

The consent can be revoked by the participant at any time and without giving reasons. Participants can do this by sending an e-mail with the subject: "Revocation of consent" and the project name to info@erhard-friedrich-stiftung.de.

The revocation only takes effect for the future, i.e. processing that took place before the revocation remains unaffected by the revocation.

If the revocation is made before the contribution has been published, it will not be published, and the contribution will be deleted. Otherwise, the contribution will be removed from the website promptly after revocation and will not be distributed further. If the contribution was created jointly by several students, each student can declare their revocation individually. This may mean that the contribution must be removed even though only one of several authors wishes this.

8. Information on further rights of data subjects

Irrespective of a revocation of consent, there is also the right to information, rectification, erasure, restriction of processing, data portability and the right to lodge a complaint with a data protection supervisory authority. These rights can be exercised at any time. The Friedrich Stiftung will be happy to explain the details and possible restrictions of the individual rights. The contact details can be found in section 1.

9. Information on the publication of personal data on the Internet

If data is published on the Internet or in social networks, it is possible to access the posted data worldwide, even from countries where there is no or an insufficient data protection standard.

If the consent is revoked and despite removal of the data from websites and, if applicable, social media channels, further use by other bodies or persons or retrieval via archive functions of search engines cannot be ruled out.